_ RACTSIAWARDSIGRANTS
CAward @:Confract C Grant Requested Board -Meeting Date: 12/12/2017

or Procurement Director Award" o

_* = Mandatory, information mi

aboratian With Deputy
ing @nd ‘enhancing
d persiigsive opening

County Attomeys to de!;ver performance based tramnng for prosesutors, Concentratlon
attorney-litigation skills by providing the communication tools and technigues that: 1) deli
and closing statements, 2) the ability to communicate compléx legalarguments iri ah & tandable manner; 3)
relationship building:with witnesses, and 4) enhancing credibility before jurors, Al§o b | inistrative proféssionals
and attarney and' supprt staff supervisors for the purpose of improving the quality ofipubilic and ffie presetitations and oral
communicatiénby délivering training and providing consultation in skills, tools and techfig ' the individual's ability
to present and clear!y artm:ulate thels message, lead and mentor their terms in affectiv ] icati

' t_o ‘Measure Performance:

5 Ofﬁce will be revzewmg and approving invoices to monitor services provided under this

“'Retroactlve
No.

5 g B 1R~
2
e

Revised 8/2017 Page 1 of 2




Contract / Award Information

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number {i.e.,15-123}):
Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS).
[] Expense Amount: $* - * [ Revenue Amount; $

' *Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? ( Yes C No If Yes $ %

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? [l Yes [No
*Is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? [} Yes [[INo
If Yes, attach Risk's approval

Vendor is using a Social Securify Number? [JYes [ONo
If _Yes; attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73.

 Amendment / Revised Award information

Document Type: CT : Department Code: PCA Contract Number {i.e., 15-123}. 15-141
Amendment No.: 03 | AMS Version No.: 11
Effective Date: 01/01/2018 : New Termination Date: 12/31/2018
Prior Cantract No. (Synergen/CMS)
(& Expense or " Revenue (® Increase ( Decrease  Amount This Amendment. $ 30,000.00
Is there revenue included? CYes GNo If Yes $

*Funding Source(s) required: RICO

Funding from General Fund? CYes GNo If Yes $ %

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) C Award C Armendment
- Document Type: Departmént Code: - Grant Number (i.e.,15-123):

Effective Date: Termination Date: ' Amendment Number:

[] Match Amount: $ - [[] Revenue Amount: $

“All Funding Source(s) reguired:

*Match funding from General Fund? (Yes (CNo IfYes$ ‘ %

*Match funding from other sources? (Yes ("No IfYes$ %
*Funding Source:

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Rozana Villanes

Department: Pima County Attorney's Office Telephone: 724-5631

Department Director Signature/Date: " D7y g:v\,\g;‘k"" t{/( [ﬁ /)
— [ — v /7

Deputy Counfy Administrator Signature/Date:

_ < 2\ Y. 4 ‘
County Administrator Signature/Date: ( el isess] /7 & 4&;
| /

(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum ltems)

Revised 8/2017 _ : Page 2 of 2




Pima County Attorney’s Office

Strategies Consultant

Contractor: Kathryn Kel!her dba Kellner Studio
3736 N. Jackson
Tucson, AZ 85719

Project: Presentation Skills & Communication

CONTRACT

no. (7 PCH-/3-/%7/

AMENDMENT NO. 0.3

This vwumber must appear on all

invoices, gorrespondence and
documents  pertaining  to  this
Contract No.: CT-PCA-15-141 contract.
Contract Amendment No.: Three (#03) (STAMP HERE)
Orig. Contract Term: 09/01/2014 - 08/31/2015 Orig. Amount: $ 50,000.00
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 12/31/17 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 35,000.00
Termination Date This Amendment: 12/31/18 This Amendment Amount: $ 30,000.00
' ‘ Revised Total Amount: $115,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows:

1. Term. The Contract terminates on December 31, 2018.

2. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this
Contract, as set forth in Section Article lll, is increased by $30,000. County’s total payments
to Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $115,000.00

The effective date of this Amendment is January 01, 2018.

Revised 5/17/17




All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and are
binding upon the parties.

PIMA COUNTY. CONTRACTOR %_)

Chair, Board of Supervisors Au‘thonze?y Officer S|énature
LGRS
Date Printed Name and Title
/ f/r ¢ / [F—
' Ddte
ATTEST

Clerk of the Board

~Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT o
e County Attorney - Department Head
Tobin Rosen _ ‘ H (J 5'( )
Print DCA Name Date
(\( 15 ( ¢
Date

Revised 5117117




